## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI ABE	02/15/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11712893

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dwashington@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8001-1260 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif

501003435

**PATENT** REEL: 023453 FRAME: 0590

Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

# ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,TAKASHI_ABE	
was too the	of Tokyo, Japan	
		ents in
		application for Letters
Pate	ent of the United States of America;	
	AND WHEREAS,NEC_Corporation	n, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,
	Minato-ku, Toky	yo, Japan is
desi	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in t	the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unit	ted States;	
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all wh	om it may concern, that for and in consideration of
		One Dollars (\$1.00)
		eby acknowledgedthe said ASSIGNOR
		ents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
•		
		right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	ully set forth and described in the:	<b>0</b> , , , ,
e		e on the 15th day of February 2007,
dicable ing		, Serial No
prep		said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
		poration
		Llegal representatives, to the full end of the term
		and entirely as the same would have been held by
	ne had this assignment and sale not been ma	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	co set _my hand and affixmy seal at
		ay ofFebruary, A.D. 2007
We also dest was		Talashi We
		(Inventor's full Signature) TAKASHI ABE
Witr	ness: Alstali Dala	
	mess: Hitashi Suzuki	

PATENT REEL: 023453 FRAME: 0591